# H \$40.00 8762;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Interpace Diagnostics, LLC Limited Liability Company: New Jersey previously recorded on Reel 006174 Frame 0709. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Interpace Diagnostics, LLC Limited Liability Company: Delaware.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interpace Diagnostics Corporation		09/29/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interpace Diagnostics, LLC	
Street Address:	Morris Corporate Center 1, Building A	
Internal Address:	300 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87623146	BARREMIR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128080844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128080700

Email: jhamburg@norris-law.com,csevilla@norris-law.com,cabramsky@norris-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanne Hamburg

Address Line 1: Norris McLaughlin, P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 Third Avenue, 8th floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119373-33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Hamburg
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne hamburg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0076

900507802

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0077

# CH \$40.00 876231

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM446043

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interpace Diagnostics Corporation		09/29/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interpace Diagnostics, LLC	
Street Address:	Morris Corporate Center 1, Building A, 300 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87623146	BARREMIR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128080844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 808-0700

**Email:** jhamburg@nmmlaw.com,cabramsky@nmmlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jeanne Hamburg, Esq. **Address Line 1:** 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Hamburg
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne hamburg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BARREMIR#page1.tif

**R0F02/03/2019** D: 07/23/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0009